

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1718/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in WP No. 3573/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.MOHAMMED ALI JINNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinasamy, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

As an interim measure, let 30% of the disputed demand be paid by 15th March, 2007. On payment of the amount as directed, recovery of the balance amount shall be stayed until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master