

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4372/2007

A.MOHAMMED ALI JINNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.  
(Office report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Guneshwar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties jointly state  
that the issue raised in this special leave petition has  
already been decided.

Let main case be listed before the Court in the last  
week of August, 2010.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master