

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4372/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in WP No.3573/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.MOHAMMED ALI JINNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners. Alternative arrangements have not been made despite service of notice. Accordingly the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER